



# INTERIM RESULTS SUMMARY

	2015	2016	% Change
Revenue	475.6	458.2	(3.7%)
Operating Expenses	294.7	308.3	4.6%
EBITDA	180.9	149.9	(17.2%)
Depn & Amort	49.2	52.2	6.1%
EBIT	131.7	97.7	(25.8%)
Interest	10.3	9.3	(9.7%)
Tax	34.0	28.9	(15.0%)
<b>NET PROFIT after TAX</b>	<b>87.3</b>	<b>59.5</b>	<b>(32.0%)</b>